nationalexpress
106
Penzance to Birmingham

Current timetable, valid from Saturday 27th of July 2024. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Sunday

Stops
PenzanceBus Stn

CrowlasThe Star Inn, A30,
bus stop beyond Inn

St ErthA30, Interchange,
o/s Railway Station

HaylePenpol Terrace bus lay-by
CopperhouseFore St, bus lay-by, opp shops
Camborne [Cornwall]Bus Stn

Pool [Cornwall]Trevenson Rd, Cornwall College
RedruthBus Shelter, adj Alma Place

TruroBus Stn, Green St

Newquay [Cornwall]lBus Station, Manor Rd

Bodminopp Car Park, Dennison Rd
LiskeardBarras St, lay-by, near Lloyds bank

TidefordA38 Quay Rd, down-hill stop,
after Church Rd

LandrakeA38, opp Geffery Close

PlymouthCoach Stn, Armada Way

Exeter ServicesM5, Coach Park (G)

ExeterBampfylde Street,
Express Coach Stop 34

Exeter (Honiton Rd)Bus Shelter opp Park & Ride
TauntonPark Street, opposite County Hall

North PethertonFore St, Bus lay-by, opp Hammet

St
BridgwaterCoach Stn

BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St
CheltenhamRoyal Well Bus Stn

Times
22:05

22:10

22:14

22:18
22:20
22:33
22:38
22:45

A 23:15
D 23:20

A 23:45
D 23:50

00:15
00:40

00:48

00:50

A 01:15
D 01:20

A 02:15
D 03:10

03:20

03:30
04:15

04:25

04:35

A 05:30
D 05:35

06:30

1/3



BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

Friday-Saturday

Stops
PenzanceBus Stn

CrowlasThe Star Inn, A30,
bus stop beyond Inn

St ErthA30, Interchange,
o/s Railway Station

HaylePenpol Terrace bus lay-by
CopperhouseFore St, bus lay-by, opp shops
Camborne [Cornwall]Bus Stn

Pool [Cornwall]Trevenson Rd, Cornwall College
RedruthBus Shelter, adj Alma Place

TruroBus Stn, Green St

Newquay [Cornwall]Bus Station, Manor Rd

Bodminopp Car Park, Dennison Rd
LiskeardBarras St, lay-by, near Lloyds bank

TidefordA38 Quay Rd, down-hill stop,
after Church Rd

LandrakeA38, opp Geffery Close
PlymouthCoach Stn, Armada Way

Exeter ServicesM5, Coach Park (G)

ExeterBampfylde Street,
Express Coach Stop 34

Exeter (Honiton Rd)Bus Shelter opp Park & Ride
TauntonPark Street, opposite County Hall

North PethertonFore St, Bus lay-by, opp Hammet

St
BridgwaterCoach Stn

BristolBus & Coach Station, Marlborough St

CheltenhamRoyal Well Bus Stn
BirminghamCoach Stn, Digbeth

08:00

Times
22:05

22:10

22:14

22:18
22:20
22:33
22:38
22:45

A 23:15
D 23:20

A 23:45
D 23:50

00:15
00:40

00:48

00:50

A 01:15
D 01:20

A 02:15
D 03:10

03:20

04:15
04:25

04:35

A 05:30
D 05:35

06:30
07:50
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Key

A
DThe coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break

at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.
-The coach does not stop here on this service.
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