

Penzance to Birmingham

Current timetable, valid from Sunday 1st of June 2025. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday, Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Sunday

Stops Times

,	
Penzance Bus Stn	22:05
Crowlas The Star Inn, A30, bus stop beyond Inn	22:10
St Erth A30, Interchange, o/s Railway Station	22:14
Hayle Penpol Terrace bus lay-by	22:18
Copperhouse Fore St, bus lay-by, opp shops	22:20
Camborne [Cornwall] Bus Stn	22:33
Pool [Cornwall] Trevenson Rd, Cornwall College	22:38
Redruth Bus Shelter, adj Alma Place	22:45
Truro Bus Stn, Green St	A 23:15 D 23:20
Newquay [Cornwall] Bus Station, Manor Rd	A 23:45 D 23:50
Bodmin opp Car Park, Dennison Rd	00:15
Liskeard Barras St, lay-by, near Lloyds bank	00:40
Tideford A38 Quay Rd, down-hill stop, after Church Rd	00:48

Landrake A38, opp Geffery Close	00:50
Plymouth Coach Stn, Armada Way	A 01:15 D 01:20
Exeter Services M5, Coach Park (G)	A 02:15 D 03:10
Exeter Bampfylde Street, Express Coach Stop 34	03:20
Exeter (Honiton Rd) Bus Shelter opp Park & Ride	03:30
Taunton Park Street, opposite County Hall	04:15
North Petherton Fore St, Bus lay-by, opp Hammet St	04:25
Bridgwater Coach Stn	04:35
Bristol Airport Bus Station	05:20
Bristol Bus & Coach Station, Marlborough St	A 05:45 D 05:50
Cheltenham (Arle Court Transport Hub) Hatherley Lane	06:35
Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	08:00

Friday-Saturday

Stops Times

Penzance Bus Stn	22:05
Crowlas The Star Inn, A30, bus stop beyond Inn	22:10
St Erth A30, Interchange, o/s Railway Station	22:14
Hayle Penpol Terrace bus lay-by	22:18
Copperhouse Fore St, bus lay-by, opp shops	22:20
Camborne [Cornwall] Bus Stn	22:33
Pool [Cornwall] Trevenson Rd, Cornwall College	22:38
Redruth Bus Shelter, adj Alma Place	22:45
Truro Bus Stn, Green St	A 23:15 D 23:20
Newquay [Cornwall] Bus Station, Manor Rd	A 23:45 D 23:50
Bodmin opp Car Park, Dennison Rd	00:15
Liskeard Barras St, lay-by, near Lloyds bank	00:40
Tideford A38 Quay Rd, down-hill stop, after Church Rd	00:48
Landrake A38, opp Geffery Close	00:50
Plymouth Coach Stn, Armada Way	A 01:15 D 01:20
Exeter Services M5, Coach Park (G)	A 02:15 D 03:10

Exeter Bampfylde Street, Express Coach Stop 34	03:20
Exeter (Honiton Rd) Bus Shelter opp Park & Ride	03:30
Taunton Park Street, opposite County Hall	04:15
North Petherton Fore St, Bus lay-by, opp Hammet St	04:25
Bridgwater Coach Stn	04:35
Bristol Airport Bus Station	05:20
Bus & Coach Station, Marlborough St	A 05:45 D 05:50
Cheltenham (Arle Court Transport Hub) Hatherley Lane	06:35
Birmingham Coach Stn, Digbeth	07:50

Key

- A The coach will arrive at the first time. After a short break
- $\label{eq:departagain} \mathsf{D} \quad \text{ at this stop, it will depart again at the second time.}$